XZ091(Y10)
Reference Specification
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitor
DHRB5AD221M1CB
Issued Date: November 14, 2012
Product specifications in this drawing are subject to change or our products
described in this drawing may be discontinued without advance notice.
The parts numbers and specifications listed in this drawing are for information

2.1 Operating temperature
-30°C    to   +85°C
2.2 Part number configuration
DHR B5 AD 221 M 1C B
Series Temperature Rated Capacitance Capacitance Lead Packing Individual
 characteristic voltage  tolerance code style code specification
• Temperature characteristic
Code Temperature  characteristic
B3 Y5P
           Please confirm detailed specification on [ 5. Specification and test methods].
• Rated voltage
Code Rated voltage
AD DC7.5kV
• Capacitance
        The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
       ex.) In case of 102.
                                  10 ´ 102 = 1000pF
• Capacitance tolerance
        Please refer to [ 4. Part number list ].
• Lead code
Code Lead style
1C Straight long
         Please refer to [ 4. Part number list ].
     Solder coated copper wire is applied for termination.
• Packing code
Code Packing type
B Bulk type
• Individual specification
       In case part number cannot be identified without ‘individual specification‘, it is added at the end
of part number.
- 4 - EHBDHR01
  3. Marking
. Capacitance : marked with 3 figures.
 Cap. tolerance : marked with code.
 Temperarure Characteristic : marked with code.
 Manufacturer’s identification : marked with code.
   
 221M
 Rated Voltage: marked with code.
       Y5P  
 7.5KV
  
    4. Part number List
     D max.
D
+1
m
ax
.
T max.
4.
0